



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

1. Product Code	GF3RD
------------------------	-------

2. Product Name:	Gluten Free Tart Shell, Medium Round	
-------------------------	--------------------------------------	---

3. Ingredients:
Sugar, Egg , Potato Flour, Rice Flour, Cassava Flour, Butter (Milk), Soya Bean Oil, Water, Salt, Coating With Non Dairy Chocolate
Allergen Advice: See ingredients in bold . May also contain traces of wheat, almond and sesame.

4. Nutritional Information			
Serving: 1 piece		Serving Size: 10g	
Nutrients	Unit	Quantity Per Piece	Quantity Per 100g
Energy	kJ	166	1661
Energy	Kcal	40	397
Protein	g	0.4	4.0
Fat	g	1.4	11.0
Fatty Acids, Total Saturated	g	0.7	6.8
Carbohydrates	g	6.3	63.3
Sugar	g	2.5	25.4
Sodium	mg	6	64

5. Chemical Specification	
Parameters	Standard
Moisture Content	≤4.0%
Acid Value (KOH)	≤5mg/kg
Peroxide	≤15 meq/kg
Arsenic (As)	≤0.5 ppm
Lead (Pb)	≤0.5 ppm
Aflatoxin Content	≤20ppb

6. Physical Specification	
Weight Per Piece	10g
Dimension	Diameter – 51 mm, Height – 17 mm



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

7. Microbiological Specification	
Parameters	Standard
Total Plate Count	≤10,000 CFU/g
Yeast and Molds Count	≤100 CFU/g
Coliform Count	≤50 MPN/g
<i>E. coli</i>	negative at 25g
<i>Salmonella</i>	negative at 25g
<i>S. aureus</i>	≤100 CFU/g

8. Packaging Information	
Carton Dimension:	L 346mm x W 312mm x H 129mm
Net Weight Per Box:	1000 g
Gross Weight Per Box:	1857 g
Gross Weight of Packaging Materials:	857 g
Packing on Box:	100 pcs/box (20pcs/tray x 5trays/box)
Packing on Pallet:	180 boxes (Total: 18,000pcs)
Layer per 130cm x 110cm Pallet:	15 boxes
Case Per Layer of Pallet:	12 boxes

9. Shelf Life, Transport and Storage Condition	
Shelf Life	18 Months
Transport Condition	-18 ±2 °C
Storage Condition	Keep it frozen at -18°C

La Rose Noire Philippines, Inc. Registration and Accreditation

- Food Facility Registration Number (FDA Philippines License No): RDII-RIII-F-2303
- Halal License No: IDCP-2013-F-560